South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 11:54:16 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4203 (Rat #0506, Act #0427 of 1992) General Bill, By R.L. Altman

A Bill to amend Section 56-9-550, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to proof of financial responsibility, so as
to provide additional means of providing the certificate to the South Carolina Department of Highways and Public
Transportation; and by adding Sections 56-1-245 and 38-77-113 so as to provide for waiver of reinstatement fee if the licensee
had motor vehicle liability insurance coverage at the time his license was suspended or revoked.-amended title

01/16/92
01/16/92
03/04/92
03/19/92
03/19/92
03/19/92
03/20/92
03/24/92
03/24/92
05/14/92
05/14/92
05/14/92
05/15/92
05/27/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
07/17/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-12
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-14
Amended HJ-42

Read second time HJ-44

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-44
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-13

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-10

Read second time SJ-10

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-10
Read third time and enrolled SJ-298

Ratified R 506

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/92

Act No. 427

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



