South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 11:54:16 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4203 (Rat #0506, Act #0427 of 1992) General Bill, By R.L. Altman

A Bill to amend Section 56-9-550, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to proof of financial responsibility, so as to provide additional means of providing the certificate to the South Carolina Department of Highways and Public Transportation; and by adding Sections 56-1-245 and 38-77-113 so as to provide for waiver of reinstatement fee if the licensee had motor vehicle liability insurance coverage at the time his license was suspended or revoked.-amended title

01/16/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
01/16/92	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-12
03/04/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-14
03/19/92	House	Amended HJ-42
03/19/92	House	Read second time HJ-44
03/19/92	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-44
03/20/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
03/24/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
03/24/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-13
05/14/92	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-10
05/14/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
05/14/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-10
05/15/92	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-298
05/27/92		Ratified R 506
06/01/92		Signed By Governor
06/01/92		Effective date 06/01/92
06/01/92		Act No. 427
07/17/92		Copies available